

## Carrols Restaurant Group, Inc. to Present at Two Investor Conferences in March

SYRACUSE, N.Y.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 28, 2007--Carrols Restaurant Group, Inc. (Nasdaq: TAST) today announced its participation at two upcoming investor conferences.

On Monday, March 5, 2007, the Company will present at the Raymond James 28th Annual Institutional Investors Conference at the Hyatt Regency Grand Cypress in Orlando, Florida. The presentation will begin at 10:25 AM ET.

On Tuesday, March 13, 2007, the Company will present at the Bank of America 2007 Consumer Conference at the New York Palace Hotel in New York City. The presentation will begin at 4:10 PM ET.

Both presentations will be webcast live from the Company's website at www.carrols.com under the investor relations section.

## About the Company

Carrols Restaurant Group, Inc., operating through its subsidiaries, including Carrols Corporation, is one of the largest restaurant companies in the United States, operating three restaurant brands in the quick-casual and quick-service restaurant segments with 547 company-owned and operated restaurants in 16 states as of December 31, 2006, and 30 franchised restaurants in the United States, Puerto Rico and Ecuador. Carrols Restaurant Group owns and operates two Hispanic Brand restaurants, Pollo Tropical® and Taco Cabana®. Carrols Restaurant Group is also the largest Burger King® franchisee, based on number of restaurants, and has operated Burger King restaurants since 1976.

CONTACT: Carrols Restaurant Group, Inc. Investor Relations: 800-348-1074, ext. 3333

SOURCE: Carrols Restaurant Group, Inc.